April 18, 2016

Press Release

SMBC Trust Bank Ltd.

SMBC Trust Bank Ltd. to Provide Monetary Donation

To those affected by the 2016 Kumamoto Earthquakes

We would like to extend our deepest condolences to all those who were affected by the 2016

Kumamoto Earthquakes.

SMBC Trust Bank Ltd. (President and CEO: Hidetoshi Furukawa) hereby announces that a

monetary donation in the amount of 3 million yen will be made to aid in the repair of damages

caused by the 2016 Kumamoto Earthquakes.

We will make the monetary donation upon completion of preparations by the affected area to

accept the donation.

In addition, we will announce the collection of donations from employees of SMBC Trust.

We sincerely hope for a swift recovery in the affected areas.

Media contact:

Naoya Matsumoto

Public Relations Dept., SMBC Trust Bank

TEL: 03-4510-4407